505110705 09/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5157466

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATEUSZ ANTONIUK	07/02/2018
JACEK MISZCZAK	07/02/2018
ANDREAS ROHLFING	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16020050	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8226-3036-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAULA TACK

SIGNATURE: /paula tack/
DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505110705 REEL: 046964 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mateusz ANTONIUK [Full Time of Assigner 81]	, residing at	, residing at <u>Nadwiślańska 1/75 03-349 Warszawa, Poland</u>					
Jacek MISZCZAK	, residing at	residing at Magnolii 3B/2 05-500 Nowa Wola, Poland					
[Full Name of Assignor 22]			[Residence Address]				
Andreas ROHLFING [Full Name of Assignar \$3]	, residing at	Opalweg 4a,	32425 Minden, Germany				
	residing at	•	Leavent and post				
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Address]				
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:		•				
	FAURECIA AUT		EATING, LLC	, located at			
		gai Name of Assignce) was Cirolo - Assi	ourn Hills, Mi 48326				
***************************************	Janu	gore's Address)	OUTH THIIS, WIT 48528				
(hereinafter referred to as and interest, domestic and United States Letters pater	d foreign, in and to	ssors, assigns the inventio	or other legal representations and discoveries set for	ives, the entire right, titl th in the application fo			
	VEHICLE SEAT HE	IGHT ADJUS	STMENT MECHANISM				
including, but not limited			st in the following patent a	application(s):			
,	•		June 27, 2018				
Application No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, filed		.ف			
Application No.	***************************************	, filed	~~~				
including the right of said including original, continuand discoveries in the Unit sell and set over to said As and to said inventions and Scrial Number and Filing I. The undersigned hereful the rights being granted heapplications for Letters Patwhich said Assignee, its athereto the rights herein assignee to the rights herein assignee.	nation, and divisional ted States and in any ssignee, its successor discoveries in all conducted of any such put pay represent and was rein. Further, the untent of any and all kisuccessors, assigns	al application and all fore as, assigns or untries. The ent application and that no adersigned he and in an or other leg.	s, and to receive Letters P ign countries. And the un- other legal representative. Assignee and its agents an on(s) in the spaces provided rights have been granted the treby agree to execute any my and all countries and to	atent for said invention dersigned hereby assign s, all rights of priority he e authorized to insert the d above, hat are inconsistent with and all papers, including perform any and all act			
Date:	***************************************		Materia De	lanento.			
This Form should be notorized or off	torwise logalized in the space b	etene.	Mateur ANTON Jacob, MISZCZ Auditari Andreas Motte	swell			
		0 0					

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 046964 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 09/25/2018